BATTING SCORES

2025 NON-QUALITY OPPONENTS (6/01/25)

ELEVATE NW - ALLEN 13U

# NAME AB HHB CONTACT OPS CLUTCH QAB SO K-L ABS +/- AVG
2  Gadsden 26 11.00 96.15 0.68 0.33 53.13 -1.00 0.00
SCORE 0.42 0.48 0.34 0.33 0.53 -0.04 0.00 2.07 85%
3  Marcus 23 11.00 86.96 1.15 0.38 60.61 -3.00 -1.00
SCORE 0.48 0.43 0.58 0.38 0.61 -0.13 -0.04 2.30 94%
5 Emmet 14 6.00 92.86 0.97 0.63 60.00 -1.00 0.00
SCORE 0.43 0.46 0.48 0.63 0.60 -0.07 0.00 2.53 104%
9 Chase 29 9.00 89.66 0.90 0.33 47.22 -3.00 0.00
SCORE 0.31 0.45 0.45 0.33 0.47 -0.10 0.00 1.91 79%
10 Holden 22 10.00 95.45 1.08 0.36 66.67 -1.00 -1.00
SCORE 0.45 0.48 0.54 0.36 0.67 -0.05 -0.05 2.41 99%
11 Gabe 32 15.00 96.88 1.28 0.62 55.00 -1.00 0.00
SCORE 0.47 0.48 0.64 0.62 0.55 -0.03 0.00 2.73 112%
13 Paden 25 11.00 96.00 1.25 0.50 66.67 -1.00 0.00
SCORE 0.44 0.48 0.62 0.50 0.67 -0.04 0.00 2.67 110%
16 Lincoln 27 8.00 81.48 0.99 0.33 57.89 -5.00 -2.00
SCORE 0.30 0.41 0.49 0.33 0.58 -0.19 -0.07 1.85 76%
21 Colin 24 9.00 70.83 1.70 0.53 62.16 -7.00 -2.00
SCORE 0.38 0.35 0.85 0.53 0.62 -0.29 -0.08 2.36 97%
22 Jordi 23 4.00 73.91 0.93 0.46 43.33 -6.00 -3.00
SCORE 0.17 0.37 0.46 0.46 0.43 -0.26 -0.13 1.51 62%
24 Max 27 18.00 100.00 1.57 0.83 75.00 0.00 0.00
SCORE 0.67 0.50 0.79 0.83 0.75 0.00 0.00 3.54 145%
27 Maddox 31 15.00 87.10 1.11 0.47 53.85 -4.00 -1.00
SCORE 0.48 0.44 0.56 0.47 0.54 -0.13 -0.03 2.33 96%
29 Sam 26 14.00 88.46 1.51 0.53 69.44 -3.00 0.00
SCORE 0.54 0.44 0.76 0.53 0.69 -0.12 0.00 2.85 117%
51 Ben 24 10.00 100.00 1.32 0.56 65.71 0.00 0.00
SCORE 0.42 0.50 0.66 0.56 0.66 0.00 0.00 2.80 115%
TEAM TOTAL 365 157 89.59 1.19 0.48 60.74  -38.00 -10.00
AVG 0.43 0.45 0.60 0.48 0.61 -0.10 -0.03 100% CATEGORY LEADER
category weighting %'s ~ 18% 18% 25% 20% 25% -4% -1% AVG BOTTOM 5 TOP 5

AB= AT BATS / HHB = HARD HIT BALLS / CONTACT = CONTACT % (AB-K/AB) / OPS = ON BASE + SLUGGING % / CLUTCH = BA/RISP / QAB% = QUALITY ATBAT % / K'S =
STRIKEOUTS / K-L = STRIKEOUTS LOOKING / ABS = AT BAT SCORE (COMPOSITE OF ALL CATEGORIES) / +/- AVG = % ABOVE OR BELOW TEAM AVERAGE

NAME
Gadsden
Marcus
Emmet
Chase
Holden
Gabe
Paden
Lincoln
Colin
Jordi
Max
Maddox
Sam
Ben

AB
26
23
14
29
22
32
25
27
24
23
27
31
26
24

HHB
0.42
0.48
0.43
0.31
0.45
0.47
0.44
0.30
0.38
0.17
0.67
0.48
0.54
0.42

CONTACT
96.15
86.96
92.86
89.66
95.45
96.88
81.48
81.48
70.83
73.91
100.00
87.10
88.46
100.00

OPS
0.68
1.15
0.97
0.90
1.08
1.28
1.25
0.99
1.70
0.93
1.57
111
1.51
1.32

CLUTCH
0.33
0.38
0.63
0.33
0.36
0.62
0.50
0.33
0.53
0.46
0.83
0.47
0.53
0.56

QAB
0.53
0.61
0.60
0.47
0.67
0.55
0.67
0.58
0.62
0.43
0.75
0.54
0.69
0.66

SO
-0.04
-0.13
-0.07
-0.10
-0.05
-0.03
-0.04
-0.19
-0.29
-0.26

0.00
-0.13
-0.12
0.00

K-L
0.00
-0.04
0.00
0.00
-0.05
0.00
0.00
-0.07
-0.08
-0.13
0.00
-0.03
0.00
0.00

ABS
2.07
2.30
2.53
191
241
2.73
2.67
1.85
2.36
1.51
3.54
2.33
2.85
2.80




NAME
Max
Sam
Ben
Gabe
Paden
Emmet
Holden
Colin
Maddox
Marcus
Gadsden
Chase
Lincoln
Jordi

NAME
Max
Ben
Gabe
Gadsden
Holden
Emmet
Chase
Sam
Maddox
Marcus
Paden
Lincoln
Jordi
Colin

NAME
Max
Sam
Maddox
Marcus
Gabe
Holden
Paden
Emmet
Gadsden
Ben
Colin
Chase
Lincoln
Jordi

ABS
3.537
2.845
2.799
2.731
2.670
2.530
2.412
2.360
2.327
2.297
2.071
1.910
1.849
1.510

INTACT
100
100

96.88
96.15
95.45
92.86
89.66
88.46

87.1
86.96
81.48
81.48
73.91
70.83

HHB
0.667
0.538
0.484
0.478
0.469
0.455
0.440
0.429
0.423
0.417
0.375
0.310
0.296
0.174

AVG
2.418
2.418
2.418
2.418
2.418
2.418
2.418
2.418
2.418
2.418
2.418
2.418
2.418
2.418

AVG
88.659
88.659
88.659
88.659
88.659
88.659
88.659
88.659
88.659
88.659
88.659
88.659
88.659
88.659

AVG
0.425
0.425
0.425
0.425
0.425
0.425
0.425
0.425
0.425
0.425
0.425
0.425
0.425
0.425

3.900

3.400

2.900

2.400

1.900

1.400

0.900

0.400

100

90

0.700

0.600

0.500

0.400

0.300

0.200

0.100

0.000

BATTING - AT BAT SCORES
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NAME
Colin
Max
Sam
Ben
Gabe
Paden
Marcus
Maddox
Holden
Lincoln
Emmet
Jordi
Chase
Gadsden

NAME
Max
Sam
Holden
Paden
Ben
Colin
Marcus
Emmet
Lincoln
Gabe
Maddox
Gadsden
Chase
Jordi

NAME
Max
Emmet
Gabe
Ben
Colin
Sam
Paden
Maddox
Jordi
Marcus
Holden
Gadsden
Chase
Lincoln

OPS
1.703
1.574
1.513
1.324
1.281
1.246
1.154
1.112
1.081
0.986
0.967
0.925
0.899
0.683

0.750
0.694
0.667
0.667
0.657
0.622
0.606
0.600
0.579
0.550
0.539
0.531
0.472
0.433

‘LUTCH
0.833
0.625
0.619
0.563
0.533
0.529
0.500
0.474
0.462
0.375
0.364
0.333
0.333
0.333

AVG

1.175
1.175
1.175
1.175
1.175
1.175
1.175
1.175
1.175
1.175
1.175
1.175
1.175
1.175

AVG
0.598
0.598
0.598
0.598
0.598
0.598
0.598
0.598
0.598
0.598
0.598
0.598
0.598
0.598

AVG
0.491
0.491
0.491
0.491
0.491
0.491
0.491
0.491
0.491
0.491
0.491
0.491
0.491
0.491

1.800
1.600
1.400
1.200
1.000
0.800
0.600
0.400
0.200
0.000

0.900
0.800
0.700
0.600
0.500
0.400
0.300
0.200
0.100
0.000

BATTING - ON BASE + SLUGGING




NAME
Max
Ben
Gabe
Gadsden
Paden
Holden
Emmet
Chase
Sam
Maddox
Marcus
Lincoln
Jordi
Colin

NAME
Gadsden
Emmet
Chase
Gabe
Paden
Max
Sam
Ben
Maddox
Marcus
Holden
Lincoln
Colin
Jordi

SO
0.000
0.000

-0.031
-0.038
-0.040
-0.045
-0.071
-0.103
-0.115
-0.129
-0.130
-0.185
-0.261
-0.292

K-L
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

-0.032
-0.043
-0.045
-0.074
-0.083
-0.130

AVG
-0.103
-0.103
-0.103
-0.103
-0.103
-0.103
-0.103
-0.103
-0.103
-0.103
-0.103
-0.103
-0.103
-0.103

AVG
-0.029
-0.029
-0.029
-0.029
-0.029
-0.029
-0.029
-0.029
-0.029
-0.029
-0.029
-0.029
-0.029
-0.029

-0.050

-0.100

-0.150

-0.200

-0.250

-0.080

-0.100

-0.120

BATTING - STRIKEOUTS (PER AT BAT)

0.000

-0.300

-0.350

BATTING - STRIKEOUTS LOOKING (PER AT BAT)

-0.140



PITCHING SCORES 2025 NON-QUALITY OPPONENTS (6/01/25) ELEVATE NW - ALLEN 13U

# NAME BF WEAK% FPS% BB+HBP  WHIP S% SO SM% ABS +/- AVG
2  Gadsden 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
AVG 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0! 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0! 0.00 |#DIV/0!| #DIV/0!
3 Marcus 14 75.00 42.86 -4.00 -2.14 50.98 2.00 11.76
AVG 0.38 0.09 -0.29 -0.21 0.25 0.14 0.12 0.48 67%
5 Emmet 15 55.56 40.00 -3.00 -2.25 50.91 3.00 3.64
AVG 0.28 0.08 -0.20 -0.23 0.25 0.20 0.04 0.42 60%
9 Chase 8 37.50 50.00 0.00 -5.00 63.89 0.00 2.78
AVG 0.19 0.10 0.00 -0.50 0.32 0.00 0.03 0.13 19%
10 Holden 15 75.00 86.67 -1.00 -1.09 72.00 6.00 8.00
AVG 0.38 0.17 -0.07 -0.11 0.36 0.40 0.08 1.21 171%
11 Gabe 45 56.52 62.22 -9.00 -1.69 61.18 13.00 12.94
AVG 0.28 0.12 -0.20 -0.17 0.31 0.29 0.13 0.76 108%
13 Paden 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
AVG 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0! 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0! 0.00 |#DIV/0!| #DIV/0!
16 Lincoln 9 87.50 55.56 -1.00 -1.00 45.45 0.00 9.09
AVG 0.44 0.11 -0.11 -0.10 0.23 0.00 0.09 0.66 92%
21 Colin 23 61.54 56.52 -7.00 -4.20 48.81 3.00 8.33
AVG 0.31 0.11 -0.30 -0.42 0.24 0.13 0.08 0.15 22%
22 Jordi 85 67.86 61.18 -13.00 -1.45 61.46 16.00 11.30
AVG 0.34 0.12 -0.15 -0.14 0.31 0.19 0.11 0.77 109%
24 Max 41 52.63 70.73 -7.00 -1.67 63.87 15.00 14.84
AVG 0.26 0.14 -0.17 -0.17 0.32 0.37 0.15 0.90 127%
27 Maddox 3 100.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 75.00 1.00 6.25
AVG 0.50 0.20 0.00 0.00 0.38 0.33 0.06 1.47 207%
29 Sam 15 7143 26.67 -2.00 -0.69 52.50 6.00 13.75
AVG 0.36 0.05 -0.13 -0.07 0.26 0.40 0.14 1.01 142%
51 Ben 19 60.00 42.11 -2.00 -1.91 57.97 2.00 8.70
AVG 0.30 0.08 -0.11 -0.19 0.29 0.11 0.09 0.57 80%
TEAM TOTAL 313.00 64 57 -56.00 -1.68 58.42 70.00 10.54
AVG 0.32 0.11 -0.18 -0.17 0.29 0.22 0.11 100% CATEGORY LEADER
category weighting %'s ~ 45% 16% -25% -24% 41% 32% 15% AVG BOTTOM 5 TOP 5

BF= AT BATTERS FACED / WEAK % = batted balls weakly hit (fly balls and ground balls) / FPS% = FIRST PITCH STRIKE % / BB+HBP = WALKS + HIT BATTERS / WHIP = WALKS +

HITS /INNING / S% = STRIKE % / SO = STRIKEOUTS / SM% = SWING + MISS % / ABS = AT BAT SCORE (COMPOSITE OF ALL CATEGORIES)

NAME BF WEAK% FPS% BB+HBP WHIP S% SO SM% ABS
Gadsden 0 0.00 0.00 #DIV/O!  0.00 0.00 #DIV/O! 0.00 #DIV/0!
Marcus 14 75.00 4286 -0.29 -2.14 50.98 0.14 11.76  0.48
Emmet 15 55.56 40.00 -0.20 -2.25 50.91 0.20 3.64 0.42
Chase 8 37.50 50.00 0.00 -5.00 63.89 0.00 2.78 0.13
Holden 15 75.00 86.67 -0.07 -1.09 72.00 0.40 8.00 1.21
Gabe 45 56.52 6222 -0.20 -1.69 61.18 0.29 12.94 0.76
Paden 0 0.00 0.00 #DIV/O!  0.00 0.00 #DIV/O! 0.00 #DIV/0!
Lincoln 9 8750 5556 -0.11 -1.00 45.45 0.00 9.09 0.66
Colin 23 6154 56.52 -0.30 -4.20 48.81 0.13 8.33 0.15
Jordi 85 67.86 61.18 -0.15 -1.45 61.46 0.19 11.30 0.77
Max 41 52.63 70.73 -0.17 -1.67 63.87 0.37 14.84  0.90
Maddox 3 100.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 75.00 0.33 6.25 1.47
Sam 15 7143 26,67 -0.13 -0.69 52.50 0.40 13.75 101

Ben 19 60.00 4211 -0.11 -1.91 57.97 0.11 8.70 0.57




NAME ABS AVG

Gadsden #DIV/O!  0.712 PITCHING - AT BAT SCORES
Paden #DIV/O! 0.712 1.600
Maddox 1.471 0.712
Holden 1.213 0.712 1.400
Sam 1.008 0.712
Max 0.901 0.712 1.200
Jordi 0.773 0.712
Gabe 0.762 0.712 1.000
Lincoln 0.656 0.712
Ben 0.570 0.712  0.800
Marcus 0.476 0.712
Emmet 0.424 0.712  0.600
Colin 0.154 0.712
Chase 0.135 0.712 0400

0.200 I
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NAME S% AVG
Maddox 75 53.668 PITCHING - STRIKE %
Holden 72 58.668 30
Chase 63.89 58.668
Max 63.87 58.668 /°
Jordi 6146 58.668
Gabe 61.18 58.668
Ben 57.97 58.668 ¢
Sam 52.5 58.668
Marcus 50.98 58.668 60
Emmet 50.91 58.668
Colin 48.81 58.668 °°
Lincoln 4545 58.668 N e =
Gadsden 0 58.668 N .
Paden 0 58.668 @b& & SO @@‘“& @@&é S &&&Q &
m';":ox ‘;";(f‘gog 6:‘;?2 PITCHING - WEAK CONTACT %
Lincoln 87.500 66.712 110000
Marcus 75.000 66.712  100.000
Holden 75.000 66.712 o, 00
Sam 71.430 66.712
Jordi 67.860 66.712 0%
Colin 61.540 66.712  70.000
Ben 60.000 66.712 60.000
Gabe 56.520 66.712
Emmet 55.560 66.712
Max 52.630 66.712 40000 I
Chase 37.500 66.712 30.000 . —
N & [ Q>

L R P



NAME
Gadsden
Paden
Maddox
Sam
Lincoln
Holden
Jordi
Max
Gabe
Ben
Marcus
Emmet
Colin
Chase

NAME
Gadsden
Paden
Chase
Maddox
Holden
Ben
Lincoln
Sam
Jordi
Max
Emmet
Gabe
Marcus
Colin

NAME
Gadsden
Paden
Holden
Sam
Max
Maddox
Gabe
Emmet
Jordi
Marcus
Colin
Ben
Chase
Lincoln

WHIP

0.000

0.000

0.000
-0.692
-1.000
-1.091
-1.446
-1.667
-1.688
-1.909
-2.143
-2.250
-4.200
-5.000

BB+HBP
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
0.000
0.000
-0.067
-0.105
-0.111
-0.133
-0.153
-0.171
-0.200
-0.200
-0.286
-0.304

SO
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!

0.400
0.400
0.366
0.333
0.289
0.200
0.188
0.143
0.130
0.105
0.000
0.000

AVG
-1.924
-1.924
-1.924
-1.924
-1.924
-1.924
-1.924
-1.924
-1.924
-1.924
-1.924
-1.924
-1.924
-1.924

AVG
-0.144
-0.144
-0.144
-0.144
-0.144
-0.144
-0.144
-0.144
-0.144
-0.144
-0.144
-0.144
-0.144
-0.144

AVG
0.213
0.213
0.213
0.213
0.213
0.213
0.213
0.213
0.213
0.213
0.213
0.213
0.213
0.213

PITCHING - WALKS + HITS / IP (WHIP)
-0.900 — — — - -
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-2.400

-2.900
-3.400
-3.900
-4.400
-4.900

-5.400

PITCHING - WALKS + HBP / BF

-0.040 .
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-0.140

-0.190

-0.240

-0.290

0.340
PITCHING - STRIKEOUTS / BF

0450

0.400
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0300
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0.200
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NAME SM% AVG

Max 14.840 9.282 PITCHING - SWING + MISS %
Sam 13.750 9.282 16.000
Gabe 12.940 9.282
Marcus 11.760 9.282  14.000
Jordi 11.300 9.282 15000
Lincoln 9.090 9.282 '
Ben 8700 9.282 140y
Colin 8.330 9.282
Holden 8.000 9.282 8.000
Maddox 6.250 9.282
Emmet 3.640 9.282 0%
Gonden o0 9283 | 4™
adsden . . " S .
3 <& & g S N Q S N
Paden 0.000 9.282 N A A
NAME FPS% AVG
Maddox 100.000 57.877 PITCHING - FIRST PITCH STRIKE%
Holden 86.670 57.877  70.000
Max 70.730 57.877
Gabe 62.220 57.877  65.000
Jordi 61.180 57.877 £0.000
Colin 56.520 57.877 '
Lincoln 55.560 57.877 55000
Chase 50.000 57.877
Marcus 42.860 57.877  50.000
Ben 42.110 57.877
Emmet 40.000 57.877 4°000
cuisten 0000 Sra77 | O .
adsden : ' s+ Q 5 & & X & 2 ©
Paden 0.000 57.877 FEANC A R



BATTING+PITCHING

BATTING TIME SHARE PITCHING TIME SHARE
PA BF
Gadsden 32 96% 0 0%
Marcus 33 99% 14 57%
Emmet 15 45% 15 61%
Chase 36 108% 8 33%
Holden 27 81% 15 61%
Gabe 40 120% 45 184%
Paden 33 99% 0 0%
Lincoln 38 114% 9 37%
Colin 37 111% 23 94%
Jordi 30 90% 85 348%
Max 36 108% 41 168%
Maddox 39 117% 3 12%
Sam 36 108% 15 61%
Ben 35 105% 19 78%
TEAM AVG 33 100% |TEAM AVG 24 100%
May 31 vs. USA Prime NW Sutter 13U W 10-2
M May3
May 31 @ New Level Heaton 13U W 18-4 =
May 2
May 26 @ New Level Baseball Browne 13U L2-3
April 2025
May 25 @ Baden Islanders 13U W 15-2 Apr 27
May 25 @ New Level Baseball Browne 13U L2-3 Apr 26
May 25 vs. Prospect United 13U Sizemore W 8-0 Apr 26
May 25 @ Merchants Purple 13U W 20-2 Apr 19
May 24 @ Baden Islanders 13U W 15-2 Apr13
May 24 @ Merchants Purple 13U W 20-2 Apri3
Apr13
May 23 vs. New Level Baseball Browne 13U L1-4
Apr 12
May 17 vs. New Level Baseball Jennings 13U W 15-3 o
M Apri2
May 17 @ Stilly Venom 13U wWs8-3 .
Apr 6
May 4  vs. F521Stars 2030 13U L1-5
Apr5
May 4 vs. Top Tier United 13U W11-3

FIELDING TIME SHARE

TC FPCT
96% 58 280% 100%
156% 6 29% 83%
106% 6 29% 83%
141% 27 130% 89%
142% 24 116% 100%
304% 48 232% 98%
99% 12 58% 92%
151% 21 101% 86%
205% 6 29% 67%
438% 11 53% 82%
276% 9 43% 100%
129% 24 116% 100%
169% 11 53% 82%
183% 27 130% 93%
21 100%
Select All
vs. Javelinas Baseball 13U W 14-0
@ Black Diamond Baseball 13U L2-10
vs. Elevate NW Waltier 13U L2-6
@ Merchants Purple 13U W14-6
vs. Usa prime13u black W 14-6
@ Elevate NW 14u-Young 14U * W 19-0
vs. GB Mavericks - Demarini 13U w8-6
@ New Level Baseball Browne 13U W6-5
vs. Usa prime13u black w6-3
@ PDX Bolts 13U w11
vs. Prairie Cardinals Gold 13U w2
vs. New Level Baseball Browne 13U La-s
vs. New Level Baseball Browne 13U W 10-4

Mar 16

Mar 16

Mar 16

Mar 15

Mar 15

CATCHING TIME SHARE

INN Cs% PB
47.1 71% 19.05 5
0%
0 0% - 0
0%
11.1 17% 50 0
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
8.2 12% 100 0
0 0%
0%
66 100% 26.92 5
Select All
® Elevate NW - Bowersock / Harrison 13U w13-2
@ Seattle Select 13U w13 s
@ 6B Mavericks - Demarini 13U wWo-6
vs. Seattle Select 13U L2-1a
@ New Level Baseball Jennings 13U w10-a
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